# ਨਗਰ ਅਤੇ ਗਰਾਮ ਯੋਜਨਾਬੰਦੀ ਵਿਭਾਗ, ਪੰਜਾਬ।

ਵੱਲੋਂ,

ਜਿਲਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ,

ਜਿਲਾ ਮੈਜਿਸਟਰੇਟ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

ਯਾਦ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: ਮਿਤੀ: 2982 -डीटीपी(म)/ PK-2 22/12/14

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:-

No Objection Certificate for retail outlet (Kissan Sewa Kendar) at village Kanjla, Tehsil Dhuri, Distt. Sangrur by IOC Ltd. Company.

ਹਵਾਲਾ:

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ:7813/ਐਲ.ਪੀ.ਏ. ਮਿਤੀ 10.12.2014

ਉਪਰੌਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੇਸ ਨੂੰ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਾਚਿਆ ਗਿਆ। ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਰੀਟੇਲ ਆਊਟ ਲੈਂਟ ਕਾਂਝਲਾ–ਬਾਂਲੀਆਂ ਸੜਕ ਉਪਰ ਹੈਵੀਨਿਊ ਅਸਟੇਟ ਕਾਂਝਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ 35 ਮੀਟਰ X 35 ਮੀਟਰ ਰਕਬੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਥਾਪਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਣਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਨੂੰ ਸਥਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਹਿੱਤ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ.ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸਿਛਾਰਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ:-

ਪ੍ਰਾਰਬੀ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਮਲਕੀਅਤੀ/ਰੈਵੀਨਿਊ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜਾਂ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਟੀ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੀ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੇ ਕਰਵਾਉਣੀ ਯੋਗ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।

ਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਫਾਇਰ ਸੇਫ਼ਟੀ, ਪੈਟਰੋਲੀਅਮ ਐਕਟ ਅਧੀਨ ਸੁਰੱਖਿਆ ਦੀ ਜੁੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਆਪਣੀ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।

ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: 17/40/2013–1ਮੳ2/3258 ਮਿੜੀ 04.09.2013 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਆਈ.ਆਰ.ਸੀ. ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਿਪੋਰਟ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ।

ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ:17/17/1/5 ਐਚਜੀ-2/343-48 ਮਿਤੀ 11.01.2008 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਬਣਦੀ ਫੀਸ (ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਫੀਸ, ਸੀ.ਐਲ.ਯੂ, ਈ.ਡੀ.ਸੀ, ਪਰਮੀਸ਼ਨ ਫੀਸ, ਐਸ.ਆਈ.ਐਫ. ਅਤੇ ਸੈੱਸ) ਫਾਈਨਲ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ.ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਨੂੰ ਇਸ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਵਿਚ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਹਦਾਇਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ। ਇਸ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਹੀ ਫਾਈਨਲ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ.ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

ਐਐਡ ਕਾਲਾ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

.....

3)

4)

1)

# TOWN &VILLAGE PLANNING DEPARTMENT, PUNJAB

From

District Town Planner, \$angrur.

To

District Magistrate, Sangrur.

Memo No. 2982 / DTP (S) PPS-R Dated 23.12.2014

Sub:

No Objection Certificate for Retail Outlet (Kissan Sewa Kendar) at village Kanjla, Tehsil Dhuri, District Sangrur by I.O.C. Ltd., Company

Ref:

Your letter No. 7813/LPA dated 10.12.2014

With reference to letter mentioned above received case has been inspected. Applicant is willing to install Retail outlet at Kanjla- Barnala Road, situated in the revenue estate of village Kanjla, in 35 meter x 35 meter space and this office recommend to issue N.O.C. on the following conditions:-

- 1. Verification/ Authentication of Revenue Documents will be got by you on your own level
- 2. Company will be responsible for arrangement of Fire Safety and Safety under Petroleum Act.
- 3. Requisite Fees as per I.R.C. will be deposited to the Power Works
  Department as per Government letter No.17/40/2013-1 ME /3258 dated
  04.09.2013
- 4. Applicant may please be directed to deposit requisite fees (i.e. Building Fees,. CLU, EDC, Permission Fees, SIF and Cess) before issuance of final NOC. After that, final NOC may please be issued.

Sd/-District Town Planner, Sangrur

True Translation from Punjabi to English Script

ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ,ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਮਾਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਾ। 🐇

ਵੱਲ

ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

ਨੰਬਰ 7497

ਮਿਤੀ

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:-

Grant of NOC for setting up a retall outlet at Village Kanjhla on Ladda Ballian road Teh.Malerkotla , Distt. Sangrur.

ਹਵਾਲਾ :-

ਆਪ. ਜੀ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 7815 ਐਲ.ਪੀ.ਏ ਮਿਤੀ 10-12-2014 ਜੋ ਕਿ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਉਸਾਰੀ ਹਲਕਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਦੇ ਪਤੇ ਤੇ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਹਵਾਲਾ ਅਧੀਨ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ ਇਤਰਾਜਹੀਣਤਾ ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਬਾਬਤ ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਆਇਲ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਿਟਿਡ ਵਲੋਂ ਪਿੰਡ ਕਾਂਝਲਾ ਲੱਡਾ ਬਾਲਿਆ ਤਹਿ: ਧੂਰੀ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਰਿਟੇਲ ਆਊਟ ਲੈਟ ਸਥਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸਿਫਾਰਿਸ਼ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

- ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਸਮੇਂ ਆਈ.ਆਰ.ਸੀ.12 (1983) ਦੀਆ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਯਕੀਨੀ ਬਣਾਵੇਗੀ।
- ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੇ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਮੇ- ਸਮੇਂ ਸਿਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਨੀ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।
- ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਦੇ ਮਾਲਕ ਇਸ ਨੂੰ ਯਕੀਨੀ ਬਣਾਉਗੇ ਕਿ ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਦਾ ਪਾਣੀ ਸੜਕ ਜਾਂ ਸੜਕਾ ਦੇ ਬਰਮਾਂ ਤੇ ਨਾ ਆਵੇ ਅਤੇ ਲੋਕ ਨਿਰਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾ ਤੇ ਕੋਈ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਨਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ। ਪੈਟਰੋਲ ਪੰਪ ਦਾ ਲੈਵਲ ਸੜਕ ਤੋਂ ਨੀਵਾਂ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।
- ਫਰਮ ਲੀਜ਼ ਡੀਡ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਦੀ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।
- ਫਰਮ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਮੇ-ਸਮੇਂ ਸਿਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਜੇਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਤਬਦੀਲੀ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਉਸ ਦੀ ਵੀ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।
- ਫਰਮ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਸਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਤ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ।
- ਫਰਮ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਬਣਦੀ ਫੀਸ 1,00000/-ਰੂਪੈ ਮਹਿਕਮੇ ਪਾਸ ਜਮਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਹੈ,ਜਿਸਦਾ ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੰਬਰ-206800 ਮਿਤੀ 11-03-2015 ਹੈ ਜੀ।
- ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੁੱਡਾ ਐਕਟ ਤਹਿਤ ਸਮੇਂ ਸਮੇਂ ਸਿਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਹੋਣ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਹਦਾਇਤਾ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ।

ਨੱਥੀ/ਉਕਝ ਕੇਸ ਜਿਵੇ ਸਮੇਤ ਪ੍ਰੋਫਾਰਮਾ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ

DW ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ,ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਮਾਲੋਰਕੋਟ੍ਰਨ੍ਹਾ

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰਬਰ

ਮਿਤੀ

ਉਪਰਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ,ਪ੍ਰਾਂਤਕ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ,ਮਾਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਾ ਨੂੰ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਪੱਤਰ ਮਿਤੀ 2-03-2015 ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਵ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

> ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਮੰਡਲ,ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖਾ, ਮਾਲੇਰਕੋਟਲਾ।

# TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI TO ENGLISH SCRIPT

From

Executive Officer, Construction Division, B &R Branch, Malerkotla.

To.

Deputy Commissioner, Sangrur.

No. 7497

Dated 12.03.2015

Sub:

Grant of NOC for setting up a retail out let at Village Kanjhla on Ladda Ballian Road, Tehsil Malerkotla, District Sangrur.

Ref:

Your letter No. 7815/LPA dated 10.12.2014, which was addressed to Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle, Sangrur.

With reference to above, No Objection Certificate for Setting Up Retail Out let of Indian Oil Corporation Ltd., at village Kanjhla-Ballian Ladda, Tehsil Dhuri on the following terms and conditions has been recommended:

- 1. Agency will construct the construction as per Plan and will comply I.R.C. 12 (1983) at the time of construction.
- 2. Agency will comply all terms and conditions of Public Works Department at time to time.
- Petrol Pump Owner will assure it that water of petrol pump and does not come on road or its corner and no construction will be construct in the land of PWD Department. The floor level of petrol pump be keep down to the road level.
- 4. Firm will comply according to the lease deed.
- 5. If there is any change in the Govt. rules from time to time, then firm shall be responsible.
- 6. Firm will construct the building as per sanctioned building plan.

- 7. Firm has deposited the Rs. 1,00,000/- with department vide Draft No. 206800 dated 11.03.2015
- 8. Agency will comply all terms and conditions of the Puda from time to time.

Sd/-

Executive Officer, Construction Division, B &R Branch, Malerkotla.

Encls:

Case As received with proforma.

Endst. No.

Dated

A copy is forwarded to Sub Divisional Engineer, Sub Division, Malerkotla with reference to their letter dated 02.03.2015

Sd/-

Executive Officer, Construction Division, B &R Branch, Malerkotla.



# ਪਜਾਬ ਪ੍ਰਦੁਸ਼ਣ ਕਟਰਲ ਬਰਡ

ਇੰਡਸਟਰੀਅਲ ਫੋਕਲ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ, ਸੁਨਾਮ ਰੋਡ, ਖੇਤਰੀ ਦਫਤਰ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ

ਟੈਲੀਫੋਨ/ਫੈਕਸ ਨੰਬਰ 01672-233475

-mail : ppcbrosangrur@gmail.com

ก็ยਰ 966ว

ਮਿਤੀ: 18-12-2016

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ

44

ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਮੈਜਿਸਟਰੇਟ, ਸੰਗਰੂਰ।

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:

ਇੰਡੀਅਨ ਆਇਲ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਬਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਦਲਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੂੰ ਪਿੰਡ ਕਾਜ਼ਲਾ, ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਰੋਡ, ਬਲਾਕ ਧੂਰੀ, ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਧੂਰੀ, ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਐਮ.ਐਸ/ਐਚ.ਐਸ.ਡੀ. ਦਾ ਪੰਪ ਸਥਾਪਤ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ ਬਾਰੇ।

ਹਵਾਲਾ:

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 7820/ ਐਲ ਪੀ ਏ ਮਿਤੀ 10/12/2014 ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿਚ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਕਤ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਦਾ ਦੌਰਾ ਇਸ ਦੌਫਤਰ ਏ ਸਹਾਇਕ ਵਾਤਾਵਰਣ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 17/12/2014 ਨੂੰ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਪਾਇਆ ਕਿ ਤਜਵੀਜ਼ਤ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਪਿੰਡ ਕਾਜ਼ਲਾ, ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਪੈਂਦੀ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਐਮ.ਐਸ/ਐਚ.ਐਸ.ਡੀ. ਦਾ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਣਾ ਹੈ ਉਹ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਖਾਲੀ ਪਈ ਹੈ। ਪੰਜਾਬ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਰੋਕਥਾਮ ਬੋਰਡ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਕੋਈ ਸਾਈਟਿੰਗ ਗਾਈਡਲਾਈਨਜ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਨਾਂ ਹੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਪੱਖੋਂ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਲੈਣ ਲਈ ਅਪਲਾਈ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਫਿਰ ਵੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਗਈ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਉਪਰ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਏ ਜਾਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖਿਆਂ ਸਰਤਾ ਲਗਾਕੇ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ. ਦੇ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

- 15) ਅਦਾਰਾ ਮੈਨੂਫੈਕਚਰ, ਸਟੋਰੇਜ਼ ਅਤੇ ਇੰਪਰੋਟ ਆਫ ਹਜਾਰਡਸ ਕੈਮੀਕਲਜ਼ ਰੂਲਜ, 1999 ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰੇਗਾ।
- 16) ਅਦਾਰਾ ਪੰਪ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਕੋਈ ਹੋਰ ਪਾਣੀ ਜਾਂ ਹਵਾ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਪੈਦਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲੀ ਗਤੀਵਿਧੀ ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਆਟ ਸਰਵਿਸ ਸੈਟਰ ਆਦਿ ਬੋਰਡ ਦੀ ਕੰਨਸੈਟ/ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨਾਂ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗਾ।
- 17) ਅਦਾਰਾ ਪੰਪ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਡਿਪਾਰਟਮੈਂਟ ਆਫ ਐਕਸਪਲੋਜ਼ਿਵ ਤੋਂ ਵੀ ਮੰਨਜੂਰੀ ਲਵੇਗਾ
- 18) ਅਦਾਰਾ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਿਜਨਲ ਟਾਊਨ ਪਲੈਨਿੰਗ ਅਤੇ ਡਿਵੈਲਪਮੈੱਟ ਐਕਟ, 1995 ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗਾ
- 19) ਅਦਾਰਾ ਆਈ,ਆਰ.ਸੀ 12–1983 ਵਿਚ ਦਰਸਾਈ ਗਾਈਡ ਲਾਈਨਜ਼ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰੇਗੀ
- 20) ਅਦਾਰੇ ਨੂੰ ਅਗਰ ਜਰਨੇਟਰ ਸੈਟ ਦੀ ਜ਼ਰੂਰਤ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਉਹ ਨੌਆਇਜ਼ ਰੂਲਜ਼, 2000 **ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਸਾਈਲੈਂਟ** ਡੀ.ਜੀ.ਸੈਟ ਲਗਾਏਗਾ।
- 21) ਅਦਾਰੇ ਨੂੰ ਅਗਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਤੋਂ ਮੰਨਜੂਰੀ ਲੈਣ ਦੀ ਜ਼ਰੂਰਤ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਉਹ ਵੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰੇਗੀ

ੂੰ ਵਾਤਾਵਰਣ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ

2

m M

# PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Industrial Focal Point, Sunam Road, Regional Office, Sangrur

Telephone/Fax No. 01672-233475 E-mail: ppcbrosangrur@gmail.com

Ref. No. 9662

Dated 18.12.2014

To

The District Magistrate, Sangrur.

Sub:

N.O.C. Reg. installation of MS/HSD Pump by Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. at Baljinder Singh S/o Daljit Singh R/o Village Kanjla- Barnala Road, Block Dhuri, District Sangrur.

Ref:

Your letter No. 7820/LPA dated 10.12.2014

With reference to your letter above mentioned, it is informed that the site was inspected by Assistant Environmental Engineer on 17.12.2014 and proposed site is situated at village Kanjla, District Sangrur. This site is vacant, where MS/HSD Pump is to be installed. Punjab Pollution Control Board has not fixed any guidelines for siting of Pump and applicant has not applied for getting N.O.C. from Pollution Board. N.O.C. may be issued on the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. Firm will comply Manfacture, Storage and Import of Hazards Chemicals Rules 1999
- 2. Firm will not start any Auto Service Centre regarding Air or Water Pollution without the prior NOC/consent of the Board.
- 3. Firm will get the permission from the Department of Explosive before installation of Pump.
- 4. Firm will not violate Punjab Regional Town Planning & Development Act 1995
- 5. Firm will not violate the guidelines of I.R.C. 12-1983
- 6. If firm needs Generator set, then he will install Silent Generator Set as per Nuisance Act 2000
- 7. If firm will require any other permission from any department, then he will get the same.

Sd/-

Environmental Engineer

| Page 1 of 2<br>CHAHI – MEANS TI<br>GM – (GAIR MUM   | 100 |   |   |  | Local Rate<br>10.04<br>(Pattt)<br>Numberdar<br>Kuldeep<br>Singh 27-64  | 677/645 1<br>Total 26.77<br>Revenue<br>16.73  | Numberdar                                |   |
|---|-----|---|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| HAT LAND I<br>IKIN) = ME  |     |   |   |  |  | 1128  | No.                                      | OPY O   |
| P'AGE 1 OT 2<br>CHAHI – MEANS THAT LAND IS IRRIGATED BY WELL (PUMP SET) OR FERTILE LAND.<br>GM. – (GAIR MUMKIN) = MEANS THAT LAND IS USED FOR PASSAGE, BORE, HOUSE, MOTOR ROOM ETC. |     | share<br>Parmjit Kaur W/o Madan Singh S/o Dev Raj 390/2111<br>share<br>& other remaining 100/2111 share | Darbara Singh S/o Mohla Singh S/o Nathal Singh 313/2111 share Nihal Singh S/o Lakhvir Singh S/o Mitt Singh 203/2111 share Nihal Singh S/o Sadhu Singh S/o Mitt Singh 160/2111 share Bahal Singh S/o Sadhu Singh S/o Mitt Singh 160/2111 | Piara Singh S/o Sarban Singh So Mohla Singh 703/8444<br>share<br>Sinder Kaur D/o Sarban Singh So Mohla Singh 147/8444<br>share | Kulwinder Kaur D/o Major Singh S/o Sarbn Singh 1819/33776 share Rajvir Kaur D/o Major Singh S/o Sarbn Singh 1819/33776 share Gulzar Singh S/o Sarban Singh S/o Mohla Singh 1271/844 Share  | Manjit Kaur widow Major Singh S/o Sarbn Singh<br>1819/33776 share<br>Binder Singh S/o Major Singh S/o Sarbn Singh 1819/33776<br>share | Name of Owner and Detail                 | COPY OF JAMABANDI FOR THE YEAR 2009-10 VILLAGE KANJLA, HA |
|   |     | Leaves 24 20 Kanal 10 Marlas Chahi Uncultivable 14 Kanal 11 Marlas                                      |   |  | Rajinder Singh S/o<br>Karam Singh S/o<br>Jawahar Singh<br>vendee, cultivation<br>possession of<br>vendee   | Darbara Singh S/o Mohla Singh S/o Nathal Singh co- sharer sold to   | Name of Cultivator and detail            | -10 VILLAGE 1   |
| Transaction No. 7499  |     | Land 105<br>las Chahi<br>Kanal 11 Marla   |   |  | 8 Kanal II Marlas cultivable 8 Kanal II Marlas Nehri   | Total   | Well or other<br>Source of<br>irrigation | KANJLA, H   |
| 499   |     | kana  |   |  | 2  | 83//14/1<br>Leave 1   | Khasra No, or<br>No. of Killa            |   |
|   |     | d 11 Marlas Cul<br>70 Kapal 10 Marlas Nehri<br>Min 1  |   |  |  | 8-11 Nehri<br>8-11  | Area and<br>quality of<br>land           | O. 52, TEH  |
| Report Dated 23/07/2014   |     | Cultivable 91 Kanal 0 Marlas<br>s Nehri<br>Total 23   | Stayed vide Rapat No. 531 dated 18-5-2009 by Piara Singh S/o Sarban Singh total khewat by Surjit Singh So Ram Singh for Rs. 80,000/-  | Mortage vide Rapat No. 221 dated 28-12-2004 land 27-13 by Pritam Singh in favour of CCB, Kanjla for Rs. 5,00,000/-             | Lease vice Rapat No. 161 dated 17-11-2006 land 8-7 by owners in favour of Vidya Dham Educational Society for 99 years with area of Khewat No. 1125-1134  Mortgage vide Rapat No. 21 dated 11-9-2007 Khata No. 1129, land 12-0 out of ½ share i.e. 6-0 by Amrit Singh in favour of CCB, Kanjla for Rs. 2,40,0007- | Mutation No. 12132- Sale<br>11885- Sale   | Remarks                                  | DBAST NO. 52, TEHSIL DHURI, DISTRICT SANGRUR  6 7 8       |

# COPY OF JAMABANDI FOR THE YEAR 2009-10 VILLAGE KANJLA, HADBAST NO. 52, TEHSIL DHURI, DISTRICT SANGRUR

| 문문문   |                             |  |   |           | Dre<br>Sin   | Sal<br>S/o   | Ba  | Sin   | Sa.<br>she  | Sa  | Khe           | wat                              | \[\sigma_{\sigma}\] |
|---|-----------------------------|--|---|-----------|--|--|---|---|---|---|---------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
| Page 2 of 2<br>CHAHI = MEAN<br>GM = (GAIR)  | Operator:                   | Name &   | Reco  |           | sented for used vide oh R/o I  | e vide m<br>Kulwan<br>sed vide   | e vide m<br>jit Kaur  | ortgage v<br>gh R/o I   | le vide m<br>re in fav  | e vide n<br>re Khata  | No<br>Reve    | 0./                              | -                   |
| Page 2 of 2<br>Chahi = Means that land is irrigated by Well (Pump Set) or fertee land.<br>GM == (Gair Mumkin) = Means that land is used for passage rose house motor room etc |                             | Name & Designation of employee : Sadhu Singh, Duty Patwari | Record has  | 1         | presented for inspection.  Leased vide mutation No. 12680 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-11 by Baljit Kaur W/o Darshan Singh S/o Mukhtiar Singh in Singh R/o Darshan Singh S/o Mukhtiar Singh in Singh S/o Mukhtiar Singh in Singh S/o Mukhtiar Singh in Singh S/o Mukhtiar S/o Mukhti | Kedemption of mortgage vide Rapat No. 366 dated 15-4-2013 which was mortgage vide Rapat No. 184 dated 16-11-2012  Sale vide mutation No. 12589 by Rajinder Kaur W/o Jaspal Singh S/o Didar Singh in favour of Anita Rani W/o Naresh Pal S/o Kulwant Rai & Poonam Rani W/o Baljinder Pal S/o Kulwant Rai in equal shares land 14-10 being 290/2111 share of total khewat 105-11, leaves 24  Leased vide mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of Darshan Singh S/o Mutation No. 12676 Khasra No. 83//14/1 min/2-7 by Baljit Kaur wife of D | Sale vide mutation Nd. 12527 677/1128 Khasra No. 83. 14/1/8-11 out of 677/1131 share total khewat 5-15 by Rajpal Kaur W/o Harjinder Singh S/o Boota Singh in favour of Baljit Kaur W/o Darshan Singh S/o Mukhtiar Singh R/o Bardwal | Mortgage vide Rapat No. 134 dated 16-11-2012 land 14-0 being 290/2111 share of total khewat 105-11 for Rs. 4,00,000. Singh R/o Bhindran in favour of MGB, Bhindran. | Sale vide mutation No. 12517 dated 18-10-2012 land measuring 14-10 being 290/2111 share of total khewat 105-11 by F share in favour of Rajinder Kaur Wife of Jaspal Singh So Didar Singh 290/2111 share | Sale vide multation No. 2437 dated 25-5-2012 by Rajinder Singh S/o Karam Singh S/o Jawahar Singh 1/1 share in favour share Khatauni No. 1128, Khasra No. 83/18/1/6 11. Khatauni No. 1181 Khasra No. 83/18/1/6 23/18/18/1/6 23/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/18/ |               | Khatauni<br><b>No</b> .          | 1                   |
| D IS IRRIGAT  | nam Sing                    | ion of en  | been u  | 7.        | n.<br>No. 1268   | age vide l<br>. 12589 l<br>.ual share<br>No. 1267  | han Singh   | No. 134 on favour   | nder Ka   | . 2437 d<br>128, Kha  |               |                                  |                     |
| ED BY WELL  | Satnam Singh, Kuldeep Kumar | nployee :  | pdated  | r mayorum | 0 Khasra   | Kapat No.<br>by Rajind<br>s land 14<br>6 Khasra  | 677/1128<br>1 S/o Muk   | dated 16-1 of MGB,  | dated 18-   | ated 25-5-<br>sra No. 83  | i i           | Name                             |                     |
| PUMP SET) (   | ep Kumai                    | Sadhu Sin  | by Pa   |           | No. 83//   | 366 dated<br>er Kaur W<br>10 being<br>No. 83//1  | Khasra N<br>htiar Sing  | 1-2012 la<br>Bhindran   | 10-2012 k<br>[Jaspal Si   | 2012 by 1<br>//14/1/8-1   |               | Name of Owner and Detai          | Ç                   |
| NE FERTILE L  |                             | ıgh, Duty  | twari :   |           | [4/1 min/;   | 115-4-20<br>1/o Jaspal<br>290/2111<br>4/1 min/2  | lo. 83/14<br>h R/o Ba   | ınd 14-0 b  | ınd meası<br>ngh S o I  | Rajinder S  | at (C<br>Taga | d Detai                          |                     |
| ND.   |                             | Patwari  | n Con   |           | 2-11 by B  | 13 which Singh S/o Share of 1 -7 by Bal  | 1/8-11 or<br>dwal   | eing 290/   | ring 14-1<br>Jidar Sing   | ingh S/o  |               |                                  |                     |
| A None at   |                             | vari Signat  | puter   |           | aljit Kau  | was mort<br>Didar Si<br>total khev<br>lit Kaur v   | ut of 677/  | 2111 sha  | 0 being 2<br>h 290/21   | Karam Si  |               | Name of Culti<br>and detail      |                     |
|   |                             | ages 2 Signature of Employee                               | upto23  |           | W/o Dar  | gage vide<br>ngh in fav<br>vat 105-11  | 1131 shan   | re of tota  | 90/2111 s<br>11 share   | ngh S/o J   |               | Name of Cultivator<br>and detail | 4                   |
| Transaction No. 7499  |                             | ployee   | been updated by Patwari in Computer upto23/7/2014 |           | shan Singl   | Rapat No our of An , leaves 2,   | e total khe   | khewat 10   | hare of to  | awahar Si   | irrigation    | Well or other<br>Source of       | v                   |
| . 7499  |                             | Total fee: 40  | 4   |           | 1 S/o Muk  | . 184 date<br>ita Rani V   | wat 5-151   | )5-11 for 1   | al khewat   | ngh 1/1 sh  |               |                                  | _                   |
|   |                             | e: 40<br>True copy of                                      |   |           | htiar Sing   | d 16-11-20<br>V/o Naresl   | oy Rajpal   | Rs. 4,00.0  | 105-111 b   | are in av   |               |                                  |                     |
|   |                             | of Com   |   |           | <u> </u>   | 012<br>n Pal S/o1  | Kaur W/o  | 00/- in fav   | y Paramji   |   | land          | Area and quality of              | 7                   |
| æ   |                             | Witer reco   |   |           | favour of Baljinder Singh S/o Daljit Singh S/o Kartar  | Kulwant]   | Harjinde  | in favour of Rajinder Kaur W/o Jaspal Singh S/o Didar   | aramjit Kaur W/o Madan Singh S/o Dev Raj 290/2111   | of Rajpal Kaur W/o Harjinder Singh S/o Boota Singh 1/1  |               |                                  |                     |
| Report Dated 23/07/2014   |                             | d S.J.   |   |           | ant Kuma<br>nder Singi   | Rai & Poo  | r Singh S   | ijinder Ka  | o Madan   | W/o Harj  |               |                                  |                     |
| d 23/07/2   |                             |  |   |           | t S/o Harj<br>h S/o Dalj   | onam Ran   | o Boota S   | ur W/o Ja   | Singh S/c   | inder Sin   |               | Remarks                          | Q                   |
| 014   |                             |  |   |           | inder Pallit Singh :   | i W∕o Ba   | Singh in f  | ıspal Sing  | Dev Raj   | gh S/o Bo   |               | 8                                |                     |
|   |                             |  |   |           | <ul> <li>mutation</li> <li>S/o Kartan</li> </ul>   | ljinder Pa   | avour of  | ∱ S′o Did   | 290/2111  | ota Singl   |               |                                  |                     |
|   |                             |  |   |           |  |  |   | lar   |   | 11/1  |               |                                  |                     |
|   |                             |  |   |           |  |  |   | ,   |   |   |               |                                  | 21                  |
| E   | , ,                         | 8  |   |           |  | . " " "  |   |   | . 4   |   | .,e . 1       | . 5                              |                     |

CHAHI – MEANS THAT LAND IS IRRIGATED BY WELL (PUMP SET) OR FERTLE LAND.

GM. – (GAIR MUMKIN) – MEANS THAT LAND IS USED FOR PASSAGE, BORE, HOUSE, MOTOR ROOM ETC.